
COMPARISON OF 
ADJECTIVES



USE
● Χρησιμοποιούμε comparative form για να 

συγκρίνουμε δυο πρόσωπα ή πράγματα ή 

μέρη μεταξύ τους. Συνήθως 

χρησιμοποιούμε than με ένα επίθετο στον 

συγκριτικό βαθμό.

Π.χ. James is older than George.

● Χρησιμοποιούμε superlative form για να 

συγκρίνουμε ένα πρόσωπο ή πράγμα με 

περισσότερα από ένα πρόσωπα ή 

πράγματα που ανήκουν στην ίδια ομάδα.

              Π.χ. Ann is the tallest girl in the class.

● Χρησιμοποιούμε the...of/in με επίθετα στον 

υπερθετικό βαθμό. Χρησιμοποιούμε in με 

υπερθετικό βαθμό όταν αναφερόμαστε σε 

μέρη.

Π.χ. It’s the most expensive bracelet in the 

shop. (NOT: of the shop)

● Χρησιμοποιούμε (not) as + adjective + as για 

να δείξουμε ότι δύο πρόσωπα, πράγματα κ.

λπ. είναι ίσα.

              Π.χ. Sean is not as strong as David.



COMPARATIVE AND SUPERLATIVE OF ADJECTIVES

● Τα μονοσύλλαβα και δισύλλαβα επίθετα 
σχηματίζουν τον comparative form με την 
κατάληξη -er, και τον superlative με την 
κατάληξη -est.

Π.χ. Tall-taller-tallest

● Τα πολυσύλλαβα επίθετα σχηματίζουν τον 
comparative form με τη λέξη more και το 
superlative με τη λέξη most.

              Π.χ. Beautiful-more beautiful-the most 
beautiful

● Μερικά δισύλλαβα επίθετα όπως clever, 
narrow, gentle, friendly σχηματίζουν τον 

comparative και superlative είτε με -er/-est, 

είτε με τις λέξεις more/most.

Π.χ. Friendly-friendlier-friendliest

Friendly-more friendly-most friendly



SPELLING

● Στα μονοσύλλαβα επίθετα που τελειώνουν 
σε -e προσθέτουμε μόνο το -r στον 
συγκριτικό και το -st στον υπερθετικό.

Π.χ. Simple-simpler-simplest

● Στα μονοσύλλαβα επίθετα που τελειώνουν 
σε φωνήεν και σε σύμφωνο διπλασιάζουμε 
το τελικό σύμφωνο και μετά προσθέτουμε 
την κατάληξη -er/-est.

Π.χ. Fat-fatter-fattest

● Στα δισύλλαβα επίθετα που τελειώνουν σε 

-ly τρέπουμε το -y σε i και μετά 

προσθέτουμε την κατάληξη -er/est.

Π.χ. happy-happier-happiest



IRREGULAR FORMS

● Good-better-the best

● Bad-worse-the worst

● Little-less-the least

● Many-more -the most

● Much-more-the most

● A lot of-more-the most

● Far-farther/further-the farthest/furthest 



ΠΑΡΑΤΗΡΗΣΤΕ ΤΑ ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΑ:

● Very + adjective/adverb

Π.χ. It’s very cold in here.

● Much + comparative form of adjective/adverb

              Π.χ. This is much more expensive than the other dress.

● (not) as + adjective/adverb + as

Π.χ. He’s as tall as John.               She isn’t as calm as her sister.



1. Complete the correct form of the adjectives.
Clean                                                       ………………………….                                         …………………………..

…………………………                                      quieter                                                       ……………………………

…………………………                              ……………………………                                               the highest

Ugly                                                         ……………………………                                      ……………………………....

…………………………..                            ……………………………                                           the most interesting

Little                                                        …………………………….                                     …………………………………

…………………………..                                       happier                                                     ………………………………….

Bad                                                            ………………………………                                    ………………………………….



2. Make sentences as in the example.

1. London/Buenos Aires (rainy)          London is rainier than Buenos Aires.

2. salad/burger (nutritious)

3. Canada/France (cold)

4. plane/train (fast)

5. Al/Pete (tall)

6. Macy’s/Marco’s (expensive)

7. Bill/Steve (careful)

8. Ann/Sue (friendly)

9. Pat/Laura (thin)

10. tiger/cat (big)



3. Use the adjectives in the correct form.

Today I decided to go sightseeing. As it was the 1) …………………… (warm) day of my holiday so far, I decided 

not to go to the Louvre, but to climb the Eiffel Tower instead. As the Tower is the 2)  ………………… (high) 

building in Paris, I thought I could have the 3) ………………….. (good) view of the city. In the streets nearby, 

there were 4) ……………………. (many) people speaking different languages. In fact, there were 5) ……………… 

(many) tourists than Parisians. As I got nearer to the Tower, the streets were even 6) ………………….. (busy). 

When I reached the base of the Eiffel Tower, I looked for the entrance, but all I could see were crowds of 

people. It was the 7) ………………….. (long) queue ever. I joined the queue and as soon as I reached the top I 

felt excited. It was 8)  ……………………. (good) place I could visit.


